
 
 

Top Golf Roster (as of 9/8/24) 
 

Steve Ahl Berkley North Pacific sahl@berkleynpac.com 
David Babbitt Babbitt Insurance Group LLC david@bigoninsurance.com 
Scott Bauer Western National Insurance scott.bauer@wnins.com 
Mark Bell National General, An Allstate Company mark.bell@encompassins.com 
JJ Brooks Grange Insurance Association JJ.Brooks@grange.com 
AJ Buchanan Travelers abuchan2@travelers.com 
Andy Callis Callis Insurance andy@callisinsurance.com 
Kirk Caswell ServiceMaster of Seattle kcaswell@soseattle.com 
Christopher Charles HCIT/Trustco, Inc chrisc@trustcoinc.com 
Carrie Cheshier Berkley North Pacific ccheshier@berkleynpac.com 
Brenton Clair WC Specialty bclair@wcspecialty.com 
Rachel Combs InsureQ Rachel.combs@iqcu.com 
Tyler Cook Travelers tcook2@travelers.com 
Brandy Cree Mutual of Enumclaw Insurance Company bcree@mutualofenumclaw.com 
Reid Ekberg Pilkey-Hopping & Ekberg rekberg@pheinsurance.com 
Joy Erven Surplus Line Assn. of Washington joy@surpluslines.org 
Hans Eskelsen WAFD Insurance Group Inc hanse@wafdinsurance.com 
Brian Fassburg Pacific International Underwriters, Inc brian@piuinc.com 
Craig Field Mitchell, Reed & Schmitten Ins Inc craig@mrandsins.com 
Brandy Florence Futuristic Underwriters brandy.florence@futuristicunderwriters.com 
Kevin Floth Capital Insurance Group kfloth@ciginsurance.com 
Caroline Gates Berkley North Pacific cagates@berkleynpac.com 
Jorgen Goller Progressive Insurance Jorgen_L_Goller@progressive.com 
Gabriel Gonzalez SAFECO Insurance gabriel.gonzalez@safeco.com 
Aaron Hawkinson Grange Insurance Association aaron.hawkinson@grange.com 
Omar Herrara ServiceMaster of Seattle kcaswell@soseattle.com 
Dylan Hopper Sea-Mountain Insurance dylan@sea-mountain.com 
Jordan Hopper Sea Mountain Insurance jordan@sea-mountain.com 
Tim Howard National General, An Allstate Company timothy.howard@ngic.com 
Araceli Jones Berkley North Pacific arjones@berkleynpac.com 
Rick Kempf Mutual of Enumclaw Ins. Co. rkempf@mutualofenumclaw.com 
Mandi Klise Mitchell Reed & Schmitten Ins mandi@elliott-insurance.com 
Kim Krogh Berkley North Pacific kkrogh@berkleynpac.com 
Max Kusske Stonebraker McQuary Agency Grp, Inc mkusske@stonebrakermcquary.com 
Mary Lemon Capital Insurance Group mlemon@ciginsurance.com 
Johnson Marshall The Johnson Marshall Agency jm@insmatters.com 
Aaron Myers Imperial PFS aaron.myers@ipfs.com 



 
 

Top Golf Roster (as of 9/8/24) 
Trish Nelson Safeco Insurance Cos. trish.nelson@safeco.com 
Don Nguyen Main Street America Insurance nguyend@msagroup.com 
Barbara Otter Otter Insurance Agency barbara@otterins.com 
Patrick Otter Otter Insurance pat@otterins.com 
Scott Pasley National General, An Allstate Company scott.pasley@ngic.com 
Ryan Porter Porter-Whidbey Ins. ryan@porterwhidbey.com 
Melissa Power HomeStreet Insurance melissa.power@homestreet.com 
Jeff Puffinburger Peoples Premium Finance jeff.puffinburger@pebo.com 
Hunter Ramey Berkley Management Protection hramey@berkleymp.com 
John Schmidt Futuristic Underwriters john.schmidt@futuristicunderwriters.com 
John Scully Scully Insurance Solutions john@scullyagency.com 
Betsy Seidel Travelers bseidel@travelers.com 
Bob Sheaffer Progressive Insurance robert_sheaffer@progressive.com 
Peter Smallwood National General, An Allstate Company psmal@allstate.com 
Nick Stay American Underwriters Ins. Agencies, nick@american-underwriters.com 
Malissa Thorp Main Street America Insurance langform@msagroup.com 
Yolanda Tobiasen Washington FAIR Plan yolandat@wafairplan.com 
Marcus Tucker Liberty Mutual marcus.tucker@libertymutual.com 
Jamison Wagner Oregon Mutual jamison.wagner@ormutual.com 
John Walters Travelers jdwalter@travelers.com 
Melissa Wikum Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. melissa.wikum@alliant.com 
Bridger Williams Berkley Management Protection brwilliams@berkley.com 
Jim Wille Western National Insurance Group jim.wille@wnins.com 
Joyclyn Wise Basin Pacific Insurance Puyallup WA jwise@basinpacific.com 
Jim Zastrow Grange Insurance Association Jim.zastrow@grange.com 

 


